

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12044 OF 2025

Indian Bank

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Ministry Of Finance AndRESPONDENT
Ors

None for Petitioner

Adv. Jitendralal P Gorane a/w Mr. Atish Tawade for

Respondent No. 5

To be listed on Supplementary Board

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)